4 **\$**290.00 333

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM566982

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		03/13/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tekra, LLC
Street Address:	2018 Powers Ferry Road, Suite 550
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Trient, LLC
Street Address:	2018 Powers Ferry Road, Suite 550
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3333588	DURA-GO
Registration Number:	3333589	DURA-GO
Registration Number:	3413963	TEKRA
Registration Number:	3877155	PROTEK
Registration Number:	3668043	PROTEK
Registration Number:	3890375	TERRAPIN
Registration Number:	3890374	TERRAPIN TEKRA HARDCOATED FILMS
Registration Number:	3890373	MARNOT
Registration Number:	3890376	MARNOT HARDCOATED FILMS
Registration Number:	2165804	TRIENT
Serial Number:	88399825	TEKRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

900540198 REEL: 006891 FRAME: 0009

Fax Number: 7044441111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7044441124

Email: elaine.hunt@alston.com
Correspondent Name: Michele M. Glessner
Address Line 1: Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 2: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine B. Hunt
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine B. Hunt/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=jpmorgan to tekra#page1.tif source=jpmorgan to tekra#page2.tif source=jpmorgan to tekra#page3.tif source=jpmorgan to tekra#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST ("Termination and Release") dated as of March 13, 2020, is made from JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (in its capacity as Agent and Collateral Agent for the Lenders (defined below), together with its successors and assigns, the "Agent") to TEKRA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and TRIENT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, each having a place of business at 2018 Powers Ferry Road, Suite 550, Atlanta, GA 30339, (collectively, the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used in this Termination and Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below), as applicable.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Revolving Loan and Security Agreement dated as of September 30, 2019 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Agent, the Lenders party thereto from time to time (the "Lenders"), EIS Intermediate Holdings, LLC, as Holdings, EIS BUYER, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Borrower"), and the other persons party thereto as Guarantors (the "Guarantors"), the Grantors and certain Guarantors executed that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2019 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 6758, Frame 0889 on September 30, 2019, pursuant to which the Grantors granted a security interest to the Lender in certain trademarks and/or trademark applications listed on Schedule A hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademark Collateral").

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and reassign any and all rights, title, and interest in the same to the Grantors;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. The Agent hereby terminates and releases its security interest in all of the Trademark Collateral.
- 2. If and to the extent that Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in or to any of the Trademark Collateral, Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantors, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Agent, any and all of Agent's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, along with any goodwill in the Trademark Collateral that the Agent may have acquired.
- 3. Upon the request of the Grantors, the Agent further agrees (at the Borrower's cost and expense) to execute all documents necessary to demonstrate and confirm the parties' intent under this Termination and Release.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination and Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Agent

Name: Philip VanFossan

Title: Executive Director

SCHEDULE A TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

I. <u>Trademarks Collateral</u>

<u>Trademark</u>	Owner	Application [Registratio n Date	<u>Status</u>	Application/ Registration No.	Owned or Licensed?
DURA-GO	Tekra, LLC	November 13, 2007	Live	3333588	Owned
DURAGO &	Tekra, LLC	November 13, 2007	Live	3333589	Owned
TEKRA &	Tekra, LLC	April 22, 2008	Live	3413963	Owned
PROTEK	Tekra, LLC	November 16, 2010	Live	3877155	Owned
PROTEK &	Tekra, LLC	August 18, 2009	Live	3668043	Owned
TERRAPIN	Tekra, LLC	December 14, 2010	Live	3890375	Owned
TERRAPIN TEKRA HARDCOATED FILMS &	Tekra, LLC	December 14, 2010	Live	3890374	Owned

#73526532_v3

terrapin					
MARNOT	Tekra, LLC	December 14, 2010	Live	3890373	Owned
MARNOT HARCOATED & &	Tekra, LLC	December 14, 2010	Live	3890376	Owned
TRIENT	Trient, LLC	June 16, 1998	Live	2165804	Owned
TEKRA	Tekra, LLC	April 24, 2019	Live	Application No. 88/399825	Owned

#73526532_v3

RECORDED: 03/13/2020